

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 & 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 361 OF 2007

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BURREN ENERGY INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions with office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Karia, Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.3

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the

...2/-

-2-

case, we direct that the applicant - M.Z. Khan may be impleaded as party respondent.

I.A. No.3 is accordingly, allowed.

I.A. No.4

Learned counsel submits that this application has become infructuous. Accordingly, I.A. No.4 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master